
UP

UP

A

B

C

D

E

1 2 3 4 5

DigiFAB
Occ. 10
95 m²

Energy Dyno
Occ. 2
30 m²

Energy
Test/Classroom

Occ. 20
94 m²

Energy Wind Tunnel
Occ. 10
169 m²

Lecture Theatre
Occ. 98
97 m²

Precision
Manufacturing

Occ. 20
381 m²

Survey Store
16 m²

Workshop
Occ. 16
217 m²

Workshop Metal
Occ. 10
112 m²

Plant
31 m²

Gender Neutral WC
24 m²

Changing Places
WC

12 m²

Cleaners Cupboard
10 m²

Lift
5 m²

Lift
4 m²

Riser
5 m²

WC Riser
2 m²

Elec. Riser
2 m²

Mech. Riser
4 m²

Store
8 m²

Energy Centre
91 m²

Circulation
42 m²

1
2702

1
2703

1
2704

1
2701

28121

2811

1

2813

1

2814 1

Technician Off.
Occ. 2
22 m²

Tool & Consumables
Store
21 m²

Workshop CNC
room

Occ. 4
55 m²

Advanced Workshop
Occ. 7
95 m²

Technician Off.
Occ. 2
12 m²

Workshops
Reception

Occ. 1
23 m²

Technician Off.
Occ. 2
8 m²

Workshop Sandblast
8 m²

Workshop
Spraybooth

8 m²

Technician Off.
Occ. 2
14 m²

28162

3

4

2816

1

Energy Test
95 m²

Extent of Gantry Crane

Gantry Crane Boom 
Direction

Extent of Gantry Crane

Gantry Crane Boom Direction

Mech. Riser
1 m²

Workshop CAD
24 m²

Workshop Laser/3D
28 m²

Gas Bottle Store
5 m²

Kitchenette
5 m²

P1

P1

P2

P2

P3

P3

P4

P4

P5

P5

P6

P6

P7

P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16

PA PA

PB PB

PC PC

PDPD

PE PE

PFPF

PG PG

PH

PJ

PK

PL

PZ

PZ

Lecture Theatre
Occ. 156
158 m²

Comms Room
099A

10.12 m²

Mech. Riser
1.95 m²

AV Room
099B

2.55 m²

Shower Room
2 m²
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Compressor Room
38 m²

Circulation
9 m²

Clnr. Managers
Office
Occ. 2
14 m²

Structures
Occ. 20
323 m²

Geotech
Occ. 15
66 m²

GeoTech Store
17 m²

Technician Off.
Occ. 2
11 m²

LV Room
24 m²

Comms Room
10 m²

DigiFab Store
10 m²

Acc. WC
4 m²

2
6
9
0

Workshops Dust
Extract
9 m²

Comms Room
4 m²

Precision Circ.
11 m²

Circulation
71 m²

Circulation
50 m²

Circulation
64 m²

Circulation
19 m²

Circulation
41 m²

Circulation
182 m²

Energy Circulation
15 m²

Technician Off.
Occ. 2
9 m²

DigiFAB
Occ. 5
58 m²

Bin Store
9 m²

D

E

1 2 3 4

1
2704

2816 4

Lecture Theatre
Occ. 156
158 m²

Store Room
32 m²

Plant
54 m²
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Toll Bridge Road
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P13

S4
Plymouth Uni E&D Facility

GA Plans - Level 00

03/03/20

Group AT

NEDF-FCBS-ZZ-00-DR-A-2000

FCBS project no 2007-C2CC1 : 200

GA 1-200-Level Basement

P07 D1 General GA update inc. Equipment 19.10.20

P08 D1 Stage 4 update - B360 Issues 10.11.20

P09 D1 Stage 4 VE issue for costing 16.04.21

P10 D1 Updated for S4 VE Issue 28.05.21

P11 S3 Initial Contract Issue information 04.06.21

P12 S2 Initial Stage 5 Issue 24.10.21

P13 S4 Stage 5 Updates- Issued for Construction 12.08.22

Rev P13- Workshop Metal. Updates to 
room, external doorway and equipment 
layout following client requested change

Rev P13- Structures. Updates to 
equipment layout following client requested 
change. 

Rev P13- Updates to reflect agreed retaining 
walls and stepped access

Rev P13- Precision Manufacturing. 
Updates to room and equipment layout 
following client requested change

Rev P13- Update to partition boxing in of 
dry riser and existing RWP. Lift linings 
included.

Rev P13- DigiFAB. Updates to room and 
equipment layout following client 
requested change

Rev P13- Bin & Gas Bottle stores walls 
changed to blockwork, setting out 
amended.

Rev P13- Updates to doors following 
client requested change.

Rev P13- Kitchenette & Comms Room. 
Updates to equipment and room layouts 
following client requested change. 

Rev P13 General Note-

Loose furniture layouts shown here do not necessarily reflect final design, this is currently being 
coordinated with end user and will be incorporated into GAs subject to approval.

Boxing in of service drops included in various locations, not all clouded here but picked up in 
4350 Partitions and Drylining drawings. 



UP

A

B

C

D

E

1 2 3 4 5

Composites
Occ. 20
196 m²

Mat. Chemistry
Occ. 6
40 m²

Materials Prep
Occ. 12
95 m²

Materials Testing
Occ. 15
105 m²

STEAM
Occ. 25
121 m²

STEAM (enclosed)
Occ. 40
179 m²

STEAM (enclosed)
Occ. 70
270 m²

STEAM (open)
Occ. 30
99 m²

Techn.
Occ. 2
13 m²

Touch-Down Space
Occ. 10
40 m²

VE & IVC
Occ. 15
90 m²

Female WC
21 m²

Male WC
22 m²

Comms Room
7 m²

Lift
5 m²

Lift
4 m²

Riser
5 m²

WC Riser
2 m²

Elec. Riser
2 m²

Mech. Riser
4 m²

Mech. Riser
5 m²

Elec. Riser
2 m²

Store
8 m²

Cleaners Store
3 m²

Lobby
18 m²

1
2702

1
2703

1
2704

1
2701

28121

2811

1

2813

1

2814 1

28162

3

4

2816

1

Techn.
Occ. 2
10 m²

Control
Occ. 10
152 m²

P1

P1

P2

P2

P3

P3

P4

P4

P5

P5

P6

P6

P7

P7

P8

P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16

PA PA

PB PB

PC PC

PDPD

PE PE

PFPF

PG PG

PH

PJ

PK

PL

PZ

PZ

Acc. WC
4 m²
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Computing (40
people)
Occ. 40
83 m²

Mat. Microscopy
Occ. 10
72 m²

Extent of Gantry Crane

Gantry Crane Boom 
Direction

Composites
Cleanroom

51 m²

Kitchenette
4 m²

Comp. Cutting
Room
19 m²

Circulation
37 m²

Circulation
20 m²

Circulation
32 m²

Circulation
15 m²

Circulation
45 m²

Circulation
11 m²

Circulation
79 m²

2220

Technician Off.
Occ. 2
13 m²

STEAM Store
12 m²

t

e

LLP

+44 1225 852545
bath@fcbstudios.com

Bath Office
Bath Brewery
Toll Bridge Road
Bath
BA1 7DE

Job/Drawing No

Scale Drawn

Date

Do not scale All dimensions to be checked on site

RevisionRev Date

Checked

Status

Status

1 : 200@A1

P14

S4
Plymouth Uni E&D Facility

GA Plans - Level 01

03/03/20

Group AT

NEDF-FCBS-ZZ-01-DR-A-2001

FCBS project no 2007-C2CC

P08 D1 Stage 4 update - B360 Issues 10.11.20

P09 D1 Stage 4 VE issue for costing 16.04.21

P10 S3 Initial Contract Issue information 04.06.21

P11 S3 Updates as noted. Re-issued for contract 25.06.21

P12 S2 Substation information updated 22.09.21

P13 S2 Initial Stage 5 Issue 24.10.21

P14 S4 Stage 5 Updates- Issued for Construction 12.08.22

Rev P14- Materials. Updates to room and 
equipment layouts following client requested 
change

Rev P14- Composites Cutting Room increased in size. 
Height of access walkway to Control water tank 
reduced following client requested change

Rev P14- Updates to partition and 
screen setting out

Rev P14- Updates to Kitchenette & 
Comms Room layouts following client 
requested change. 

Rev P14- STEAM. Updates to room and 
equipment layouts following client requested 
changes

Rev P14- STEAM. Updates to equipment 
layouts following client requested changes

Rev P14- Lift linings included

Rev P14- Stair setting out amended since last issue.

Rev P14 General Note-

Loose furniture layouts shown here do not necessarily reflect final design, this is currently being 
coordinated with end user and will be incorporated into GAs subject to approval.

Boxing in of service drops included in various locations, not all clouded here but picked up in 
4350 Partitions and Drylining drawings. 



A

B

C

D

E

1 2 3 4 5

Flexible Future
Space

Occ. 30
56 m²

Computing (100
people)

Occ. 100
245 m²

Computing (200
people)

Occ. 200
450 m²

Computing (40
people)
Occ. 40
105 m²

Open Social
Learning
Occ. 65
218 m²

Touch-Down Space
Occ. 10
40 m²

Male WC
23 m²

Female WC
21 m²

Comms Room
7 m²

Lift
5 m²

Lift
4 m²

Riser
5 m²

WC Riser
2 m²

Elec. Riser
2 m²

Mech. Riser
4 m²

Mech. Riser
5 m²

Elec. Riser
2 m²

Cleaners Store
3 m²

1
2702

1
2703

1
2704

1
2701

28121

2811

1

2813

1

2814 1

28162

3

4

2816

1

P1

P1

P2

P2

P3

P3

P4

P4

P5

P5

P6

P6

P7

P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16

PA PA

PB PB

PC PC

PDPD

PE PE

PFPF

PG PG

PH

PJ

PK

PL

PZ

PZ

Acc. WC
4 m²

3008
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Circulation
18 m²

Circulation
39 m²

Circulation
27 m²

Circulation
12 m²

Circulation
44 m²

Store
3 m²

Cafe Servery
29 m²
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P11

S4
Plymouth Uni E&D Facility

GA Plans - Level 02

03/03/20

Group AT

NEDF-FCBS-ZZ-02-DR-A-2002

FCBS project no 2007-C2CC

P05 S2 Preliminary Stage 4 Information Issue 21.08.20

P06 D1 Stage 4 contractor Issue for Costing 18.09.20

P07 D1 General GA update inc. Equipment 19.10.20

P08 D1 Stage 4 VE issue for costing 16.04.21

P09 S3 Initial Contract Issue information 04.06.21

P10 S2 Initial Stage 5 Issue 24.10.21

P11 S4 Stage 5 Updates- Issued for Construction 12.08.22

Rev P11- Computing. Updates to room and equipment 
layouts following client requested change

Rev P11- Cafe Servery. Updates to scale, 
arrangement and equipment layouts 
following client requested changes

Rev P11- Flexible Future Space. 
Additional partition to atrium edge, 
alllowance for 20no. PC workstations and 
loose furniture screens to reflect client 
requested changes

Rev P11- Lift linings included

Rev P11- Stair setting out amended since last issue.

Rev P11 General Note-

Loose furniture layouts shown here do not necessarily reflect final design, this is currently being 
coordinated with end user and will be incorporated into GAs subject to approval.

Boxing in of service drops included in various locations, not all clouded here but picked up in 
4350 Partitions and Drylining drawings. 



UP

A

B

C

D

E

1 2 3 4 5

Large Flexible
Teaching
Occ. 74
175 m²

Open Social
Learning
Occ. 75
187 m²

Teaching
Occ. 40
117 m²

Teaching
Occ. 37
91 m²

Post Graduate
Occ. 12
31 m²

Post Graduate
Occ. 12
27 m²

Touch-Down Space
Occ. 10
41 m²

Wolfson Air Sh.
14 m²

Wolfson Analytical
Inst.

Occ. 5
51 m²

Wolfson Bio Lab
Occ. 5
33 m²

Wolfson Circ.
69 m²

Wolfson Elec/Mag
Lab

Occ. 5
54 m²

Wolfson Nano-Fab
Occ. 5
45 m²

Comms Room
12 m²

Gender Neutral WC
34 m²

Acc. WC
4 m²

Wolfson Plant
28 m²

Lift
5 m²

Lift
4 m²

Riser
5 m²

WC Riser
2 m²

Elec. Riser
2 m²

Mech. Riser
4 m²

Mech. Riser
5 m²

Elec. Riser
2 m²

Plant
96 m²

1
2702

1
2703

1
2704

1
2701

28121

2811

1

2813

1

2814 1

2816 4

P1

P1

P2

P2

P3

P3

P4

P4

P5

P5

P6

P6

P7

P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16

PA PA

PB PB

PC PC

PDPD

PE PE

PFPF

PG PG

PH

PJ

PK

PL

PZ

PZ
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Roof Terrace
268 m²

Circulation
15 m²

Circulation
42 m²

Circulation
38 m²

Circulation
12 m²

Circulation
115 m²

Cleaners Cupboard
3 m²

Wolfson Optical Lab
Occ. 5
40 m²

Techn.
Occ. 2
12 m²
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P12

S4
Plymouth Uni E&D Facility

GA Plans - Level 03

03/03/20

Group AT

NEDF-FCBS-ZZ-03-DR-A-2003

FCBS project no 2007-C2CC

P06 D1 Stage 4 contractor Issue for Costing 18.09.20

P07 D1 General GA update inc. Equipment 19.10.20

P08 D1 Stage 4 update - B360 Issues 10.11.20

P09 D1 Stage 4 VE issue for costing 16.04.21

P10 S3 Initial Contract Issue information 04.06.21

P11 S2 Initial Stage 5 Issue 24.10.21

P12 S4 Stage 5 Updates- Issued for Construction 12.08.22

Rev P12- Wolfson Elec/Mag. Faraday cage requirements mean door 
has to open outwards, door recess added to avoid impact on corridor 
escape width 

Rev P12 General Note-

Loose furniture layouts shown here do not necessarily reflect final design, this is currently being 
coordinated with end user and will be incorporated into GAs subject to approval.

Boxing in of service drops included in various locations, not all clouded here but picked up in 
4350 Partitions and Drylining drawings. 

Rev P12- Wolfson. Updates to room and equipment layouts following 
client requested change 

Rev P12- Lift linings included

Rev P12- Stair setting out amended since last issue.



A

B

C

D

E

1 2 3 4 5

Touch-Down Space
Occ. 32
95 m²

Post Graduate
Occ. 17
42 m²

Post Graduate
Occ. 18
45 m²

Teaching
Occ. 25
63 m²

Teaching
Occ. 18
44 m²

Teaching
Occ. 26
65 m²

Teaching
Occ. 26
65 m²

Teaching
Occ. 22
53 m²

Teaching
Occ. 21
52 m²

Teaching
Occ. 37
91 m²

Teaching
Occ. 22
53 m²

Teaching
Occ. 75
179 m²

Lift
5 m²

Lift
4 m²

Riser
5 m²

WC Riser
2 m²

Elec. Riser
2 m²

Mech. Riser
4 m²

Mech. Riser
5 m²

Elec. Riser
2 m²

1
2702

1
2703

1
2704

1
2701

28121

2811

1

2813

1

2814 1

2816 4

Comms Room
14 m²

Male WC
17 m²

Acc. WC
4 m²

P1

P1

P2

P2

P3

P3

P4

P4

P5

P5

P6

P6

P7

P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16

PA PA

PB PB

PC PC

PDPD
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PG PG
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Cleaners Cupboard
6 m²

Circulation
25 m²

Circulation
24 m²

Circulation
60 m²

Circulation
34 m²

Circulation
63 m²
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P12

S4
Plymouth Uni E&D Facility

GA Plans - Level 04

03/03/20

Group AT

NEDF-FCBS-ZZ-04-DR-A-2004

FCBS project no 2007-C2CC

P06 D1 Stage 4 contractor Issue for Costing 18.09.20

P07 D1 General GA update inc. Equipment 19.10.20

P08 D1 Stage 4 VE issue for costing 16.04.21

P09 S3 Initial Contract Issue information 04.06.21

P10 S2 Initial Stage 5 Issue 24.10.21

P11 S3 L04 Redesign 15.06.22

P12 S4 Stage 5 Updates- Issued for Construction 12.08.22

Rev P12- Lift linings included

Rev P12 General Note-

Loose furniture layouts shown here do not necessarily reflect final design, this is currently being 
coordinated with end user and will be incorporated into GAs subject to approval.

Boxing in of service drops included in various locations, not all clouded here but picked up in 
4350 Partitions and Drylining drawings. 
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P10

S4
Plymouth Uni E&D Facility

GA Plans - Level 05

03/03/20

Group TJ

NEDF-FCBS-ZZ-05-DR-A-2005

FCBS project no 2007-C2CC

P04 S2 Issue for Co-ordination 05.08.20

P05 S2 Preliminary Stage 4 Information Issue 21.08.20

P06 D1 Stage 4 contractor Issue for Costing 18.09.20

P07 D1 Stage 4 VE issue for costing 16.04.21

P08 S3 Initial Contract Issue information 04.06.21

P09 S2 Initial Stage 5 Issue 24.10.21

P10 S4 Stage 5 Updates- Issued for Construction 12.08.22
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P09

S4
Plymouth Uni E&D Facility

GA Plans - Roof

04/27/20

Group TJ

NEDF-FCBS-ZZ-RF-DR-A-2006

FCBS project no 2007-C2CC

P03 S2 Issue for Co-ordination 05.08.20

P04 S2 Preliminary Stage 4 Information Issue 21.08.20

P05 D1 Stage 4 contractor Issue for Costing 18.09.20

P06 D1 Stage 4 VE issue for costing 16.04.21

P07 S3 Initial Contract Issue information 04.06.21

P08 S2 Initial Stage 5 Issue 24.10.21

P09 S4 Stage 5 Updates- Issued for Construction 12.08.22


